

Ex No 330/26
Keshar Vs Rihana

23.02.2026

Present: Sh Munish Vohra Ld Counsel for the DH.
Mohd Zakir proxy Counsel for the JD.

As per Nazir report, no stay as on date is operating upon the present execution petition. Although an appeal is stated to have been preferred against the order dt 01.12.2025 however Ld Counsel for the DH has filed on record the orders passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dt 24.12.2025 and 13.01.2026 whereby no stay has been granted by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi upon the present execution petition.

In view of the aforesaid, issue warrants of possession in respect of the property bearing no 1886, Second Floor, Gali Koliyan, Sui Walan, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110002 in terms of the site plan i.e Ex PW-1/1 on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Central District, Delhi for appointment of bailiff on **27.02.2026**.

Put up for report on **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.02.2026