

13.03.2026

Present: Sh U Singhal Ld. Counsel for the DH.(through VC)
Md Zakir proxy Counsel for the JD.

It is jointly submitted by the parties that as on date no stay is operating against the decree dt 01.12.2025. Perusal of the record shows that warrants of possession were issued in respect of the property bearing no 1886, Second Floor, Gali Koliyan Sui Walan, Darya Ganj, Delhi 110002 vide order dt 23.02.2026 however the same could not be executed for want of steps.

The DH is directed to take steps for the issuance of warrants of possession in respect of the aforesaid property in terms of the site plan i.e Ex PW 1 /1 in terms of the order passed on the LDOH who is specifically directed to file the PF.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Central District, Delhi for appointment of bailiff on **30.03.2026**.

Put up for report on **24.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026