

24.04.2026

Present: Sh Munish Vohra Ld Counsel for the DH.

Warrants of possession issued in respect of property bearing no 1886, Second floor, Gali Koliyan, Suiwalan, Darya Ganj, Delhi 110002 in terms of the site plan viz Ex PW 1/1 could not be executed since the premises were found to be locked.

Ld Counsel for the DH has filed an application u/s 151 CPC seeking directions for breaking open of the locks and for grant of police aid for smooth execution of warrants of possession.

Ld Counsel for the DH submits that as on date there is no stay operation upon the judgment and decree dt 01.12.2025 as passed by this court.

Subject to the filing of an affidavit to the effect that no stay is operating upon the present execution petition, issue fresh warrants of possession in respect of property bearing no 1886, Second floor, Gali Koliyan, Suiwalan, Darya Ganj, Delhi 110002 in terms of the site plan viz Ex PW 1/1 on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Central District, Delhi for appointment of bailiff on **29.04.2026**.

The bailiff is directed to break open the locks in case the premises are found to be locked. The concerned SHO is directed to provide necessary police aid including making available a female police officer for the smooth execution of Warrants of possession issued today. The application stands allowed and disposed off.

Put up for report on **05.06.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.04.2026